CH \$40.00 49928

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM731763

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	WASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lumax LLC		12/29/2021	Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hopkins Manufacturing Corporation	
Street Address:	428 Peyton Street	
City:	Emporia	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66801-1157	
Entity Type:	Corporation: KANSAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4992810	LUMAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9136479057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 913-647-9050

Email: tmdocketing.herman@hoveywilliams.com **Correspondent Name:** Joan O. Herman / HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP

Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57405; 1680
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joan Optican Herman
SIGNATURE:	/Joan Optican Herman/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2022

Total Attachments: 9

source=1941762_1#page1.tif source=1941762_1#page2.tif source=1941762_1#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007740 FRAME: 0230



TRADEMARK REEL: 007740 FRAME: 0231

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSET ASSIGNMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSET ASSIGNMENT (this "Agreement"), effective as of December 30, 2021 from Lumax, LLC, a South Carolina limited liability company ("Assignor"), with an address of 9410 D. Ducks Lane, Suite A, Charlotte, NC 28273, to Hopkins Manufacturing Corporation, a Kansas corporation ("Assignee"), whose address is 428 Peyton Street, Emporia, Kansas, 66801-1157.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged and confessed by Assignor and Assignee, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, assign, convey, and deliver to Assignee, its successors and assigns, forever, all of its right, title, and interest in and to the assets stated on Exhibit A attached hereto and all Intellectual Property therein (collectively, the "Assets"), to have and to hold the Assets, together with all and singular the rights and appurtenances thereunto in any way belonging, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns forever.

Assignor covenants and agrees with Assignee that Assignor will execute, acknowledge, and deliver such other and further instruments and will take such other action as may be necessary or desirable to carry out more effectively the intent and purpose of this Agreement.

As used herein, the term "Intellectual Property" means, on a worldwide basis, any and all now known or hereafter known tangible and intangible intellectual and industrial property rights of every kind and nature and however designated, whether arising by operation of law, contract, license, or otherwise, including without limitation: (i) rights associated with works of authorship including, without limitation, copyrights, moral rights and mask-works, (ii) trademark, service marks, trade name rights, logos, designs, product configurations, trade dress, marks indicating the origin of goods and services, certification marks, and similar rights, together with the goodwill represented thereby, (iii) trade secret, confidentiality, and similar rights, (iv) inventions, common law invention rights, patent registrations, including letters patent, and applications, including any and all letters patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of the same; and (v) all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present, and future infringement of any of the foregoing.

This Assignment shall bind and inure to the benefit of Assignor and Assignee and their respective permitted successors and assigns. This Assignment shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Kansas, regardless of the laws that might otherwise govern under applicable principals of conflicts of laws.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007740 FRAME: 0232

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Intellectual Property Asset Assignment has been duly executed and delivered by a duly authorized agent of Assignor effective as of the 29 day of December, 2021.

LUMAX, LLC

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF North Care hing County of Mc Wenter 9

On this 29 day of December, 2021, before me appeared 120 Amin, the person who signed this Intellectual Property Asset Assignment, who acknowledged that he signed it as her free act for the aforesaid purposes.

My Appointment Expires:



RECORDED: 06/01/2022

REEL: 007740 FRAME: 0233